TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.06/28/22
5.0SMDJxxS-HRA
Surface Mount – 5000W – DO-214AB
The 5.0SMDJxxS-HRA High Reliability series is designed
specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage

(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
5.0SMDJ6.0AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ6.0CAS-HRA 5PABH 5BABH 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 485.4 800.0 X
5.0SMDJ6.5AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ6.5CAS-HRA 5PAEH 5BAEH 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 446.4 500.0 X
5.0SMDJ7.0AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ7.0CAS-HRA 5PAFH 5BAFH 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 416.7 200.0 X
5.0SMDJ7.5AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ7.5CAS-HRA 5PAGH 5BAGH 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 387.6 100.0 X
5.0SMDJ8.0AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ8.0CAS-HRA 5PAKH 5BAKH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 367.6 50.0 X
5.0SMDJ8.5AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ8.5CAS-HRA 5PAMH 5BAMH 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 347.2 20.0 X
5.0SMDJ9.0AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ9.0CAS-HRA 5PAPH 5BAPH 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 324.7 10.0 X
5.0SMDJ10AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ10CAS-HRA 5PARH 5BARH 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 294.1 5.0 X
5.0SMDJ11AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ11CAS-HRA 5PATH 5BATH 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 274.7 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ12AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ12CAS-HRA 5PAVH 5BAVH 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 251.3 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ13AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ13CAS-HRA 5PAXH 5BAXH 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 232.6 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ14AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ14CAS-HRA 5PAZH 5BAZH 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 215.5 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ15AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ15CAS-HRA 5PBEH 5BBEH 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 204.9 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ16AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ16CAS-HRA 5PBGH 5BBGH 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 192.3 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ17AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ17CAS-HRA 5PBKH 5BBKH 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.2 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ18AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ18CAS-HRA 5PBMH 5BBMH 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 171.2 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ20AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ20CAS-HRA 5PBPH 5BBPH 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 154.3 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ22AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ22CAS-HRA 5PBRH 5BBRH 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 140.8 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ24AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ24CAS-HRA 5PBTH 5BBTH 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 128.5 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ26AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ26CAS-HRA 5PBVH 5BBVH 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 118.8 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ28AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ28CAS-HRA 5PBXH 5BBXH 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.1 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ30AS-HRA 5.0SMDJ30CAS-HRA 5PBZH 5BBZH 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.3 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ33AS-HRA - 5PCBH - 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.9 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ33CAS-HRA - 5BCBH 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 84.4 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ36AS-HRA - 5PCEH - 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ36CAS-HRA - 5BCEH 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 77.5 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ40AS-HRA - 5PCFH - 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ40CAS-HRA - 5BCFH 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 69.8 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ43AS-HRA - 5PCGH - 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ43CAS-HRA - 5BCGH 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 64.8 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ45AS-HRA - 5PCKH - 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ45CAS-HRA - 5BCKH 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 61.9 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ48AS-HRA - 5PCMH - 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ48CAS-HRA - 5BCMH 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 58.1 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ51AS-HRA - 5PCPH - 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ51CAS-HRA - 5BCPH 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 54.6 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ54AS-HRA - 5PCRH - 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ54CAS-HRA - 5BCRH 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 51.7 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ58AS-HRA - 5PCTH - 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 2.0 X
- 5.0SMDJ58CAS-HRA - 5BCTH 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 48.1 2.0 X
5.0SMDJ60AS-HRA - 5PCVH - 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 2.0 X
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.06/28/22